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No. 88, A.]	 [Published August 8, 1949.

CHAPTER 616.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to Miss Minnie Bauer of Milwaukee for per-
sonal injuries received in a fall at State Fair Park.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
There is allotted from the appropriation made by section 20.60 (6) (b) of the statutes

to Miss Minnie Bauer the sum of $850 to compensate her for personal injuries received
in a fall over a plank which due to negligence of state employes was left protruding into
one of the entrances at State Fair Park, Vest Allis, Wisconsin. Acceptance of this
amount shall operate as a full and comp'.ete release to the state of any claim on the part
of said Minnie Bauer on account of her said injury.

Approved August 3, 1949.
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